Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H&R Block Digital Tax Solutions, Inc.		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H&R Block Digital Tax Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	4400 Main Street		
City:	Kansas City		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64111		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2410984	FAST LANE
Registration Number:	1715156	TAX CUT
Registration Number:	2658625	THE FASTEST AND EASIEST WAY TO DO YOUR TAXES
Registration Number:	2649830	WILLPOWER
Registration Number:	2508587	YOUR COMPLETE PERSONAL LEGAL RESOURCE
Registration Number:	3027123	SWIFTTAX.COM READY. SET. E-FILE.
Registration Number:	3057859	YOUR TAXES. OUR EXPERTISE.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdocketing.elbein@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein

Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0603** 

900050684

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Elbein	
Signature:	/Michael Elbein/	
Date:	06/08/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cert of Conversion DTS#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0604



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION "H&R BLOCK DIGITAL TAX SOLUTIONS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF "H&R BLOCK DIGITAL TAX SOLUTIONS, LLC", WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION: 4000505** 

DATE: 07-06-05

**RECORDED: 06/08/2006** 

050559107

3809450 8317

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0605